Planting Schedule

WED-40121-08/19-LAP04 Revision:
24 Wedderburn Road, London Ref to
drawing: WED-40121-08/19-LAP01 & 02

PLANT NAME

Amelanchier lamarckii

PLANT NAME

Euonymus japonicus 'Jean Hugues'

17 No. Plants spaced @ 5/m in a single row.

Trees
Qry UNIT CODE
3 No. AME LAM mts250
Hedges
Qrty UNIT CODE
3m Euo JHu Hedge s40
21 m
Instant Hedge Trough
10 m Tax bac Hedge s90L
Instant Hedge Trough
Shrubs
Qry UNIT CODE
9 No. PerBS3L
Plant Mixes

Pru Ang Hedge s40L

PERCENT QTY UNIT
23m2 ORNAMENTAL PLANTING planted @ 5/m2

15%
15%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%

17 No.
17 No.
12 No.
12 No.
12 No.
12 No.
12 No.
12 No.
12 No.

Prunus lusitanica angustifolia

Taxus baccata 'English Yew'

PLANT NAME
Perovskia atriciplifolia "Blue Spire"

PLANT NAME

Anemathele lessoniana

Anemone hybrida "Honorine Jobert"
Cornus sanguinea "Midwinter Fire"
Rudbeckia hirta 'Indian Summer'
Viburnum opulus "Roseum"
Lavandula "Hidcote"

Cistus corbariensis "Sun Dance"
Stipa tenuissima

Veronica "Inspire Blue"

Individual varieties to be planted in swathes of approximately 10-15.

Herbaceous plants
Qry UNIT CODE
8 No. Ach Ter
4 No. Ane les
12 No. Ane HJ

12 No. Ane HJ5L

13 No. BerArb

PLANT NAME

Achillea "Terracotta"

Anemanthele lessoniana

Anemone x hybrida "Honorine Jobert
Anemone x hybrida "Honorine Jobert"
Bergenia "Abendglut"

STOCK

RB

STOCK
C3L

STOCK
caL
c2L
c2L
C5L
CiL

Akelius

FORM

Nov 2021

GIRTH/HEIGHT SPEC

Tree to have umbrella
form and to be

MTS 250-300cm

underground guyed with
irrigation ring.

STOCK SIZE SPEC

troughs to be laid out to

CsL 40-60cm

c4oL 100-120cm
cooL 150-175cm
SIZE SPACING

30-40cm 4/m2

STOCK SIZE

c2L
C3L 30-40cm
C5L 30-40cm
c2L
C5L 40-60cm
C3L 60-80cm

C3L
C3L 30-40cm
C3L 30-40cm

SPACING
5/m2
3/m2
5/m2
5/m2
9/m2

perimeter of planting area -
infill area with individual
plants of the same
specified size. Once
planted hedge to be
clipped to 45cm in height
and perimeter to be evenly
faced into desired shape.

SPEC

SPEC

SPEC
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11 No.
13 No.
8 No.
9 No.
7 No.

Dry Cri Dryopteris affinis "Cristata"

Ger Spe 3L Geranium macrorrhizum "Spessart"
Hak mac 5L Hakonechloa macra

Pen Ham 5L Pennisetum alopecuroides "Hameln"
Ver bon Verbena bonariensis

Notes and Abbreviations

C =
FORM
QTy =
RB
SIZE
STOCK

Container (or pot) grown, followed by size of the container (or pot).

Shape of tree as supplied by the nursery.
Quantity

Rootballed (balled and wrapped).

Height or Spread of juvenile plant.

Root condition/protection method eg Bare root.

- Refer to specification for further information.
- All plants to be completely hardened off
- Substitutions to be agreed with Landscape Architect.

C2L
C3L
C5L
C5L
c2L

Akelius

4/m2
6/m2
3/m2
5/m2
5/m2

Nov 2021
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