

Nov 2021

Trees										
QTY	UNIT	CODE	PLANT NAME	STOCK	FORM	GIRTH/HEIGHT	SPEC			
	3 No.	AME LAM mts250	Amelanchier lamarckii	RB	MTS	250-300cm	Tree to have umbrella form and to be underground guyed with irrigation ring.			
Hedges										
QTY	UNIT	CODE	PLANT NAME		STOCK	SIZE	SPEC			
	3 m 17 No.	Euo JHu Hedge s40 Plants spaced @ 5/m i	Euonymus japonicus 'Jean Hugues' n a single row.		C 5L	40-60cm	troughs to be laid out to perimeter of planting area-infill area with individual plants of the same specified size. Once planted hedge to be clipped to 45cm in height and perimeter to be evenly faced into desired shape.			
	21 m Instant F	Pru Ang Hedge s40L ledge Trough	Prunus lusitanica angustifolia		C 40L	100-120cm				
	10 m Instant F	Tax bac Hedge s90L Hedge Trough	Taxus baccata 'English Yew'		C 90L	150-175cm				
	Shrubs									
QTY		CODE	PLANT NAME	STOCK		SPACING	SPEC			
	9 No.	Per BS 3L	Perovskia atriciplifolia "Blue Spire"	C 3L	30-40cm	4/m2				
Plant I		LIAUT	DI ANT NAME		STOCK	CIZE	CDEC			
	NT QTY		PLANT NAME		STOCK	SIZE	SPEC			
		ENTAL PLANTING plante	= :		6.21					
		No. No.	Anemathele lessoniana Anemone hybrida "Honorine Jobert"		C 2L C 3L	30-40cm				
		No.	Cornus sanguinea "Midwinter Fire"		C 5L	30-40cm				
		No.	Rudbeckia hirta 'Indian Summer'		C 2L	30-40CIII				
		No.	Viburnum opulus "Roseum"		C 5L	40-60cm				
			•			60-80cm				
		No.	Lavandula "Hidcote" Cistus corbariensis "Sun Dance"		C 3L	00-800111				
		No. No.			C 3L	30-40cm				
		No.	Stipa tenuissima Veronica "Inspire Blue"		C 3L	30-40cm				
			rathes of approximately 10-15.		CJL	30 <del>4</del> 00m				
Herbaceous plants										
QTY		CODE	PLANT NAME	STOCK		SPACING	SPEC			
		Ach Ter	Achillea "Terracotta"	C 2L		5/m2				
	4 No.	Ane les	Anemanthele lessoniana	C 2L		3/m2				
	12 No. A	Ane HJ	Anemone x hybrida "Honorine Jobert"	C 2L		5/m2				
						-, -				
	12 No.	Ane HJ 5L	Anemone x hybrida "Honorine Jobert" Bergenia "Abendglut"	C 5L C 1L		5/m2 9/m2				

Planting Schedule WED-40121-08/19-LAP04 Revision: 24 Wedderburn Road, London Ref to drawing: WED-40121-08/19-LAP01 & 02



Nov 2021

11 No.	Dry Cri	Dryopteris affinis "Cristata"	C 2L	4/m2
13 No.	Ger Spe 3L	Geranium macrorrhizum "Spessart"	C 3L	6/m2
8 No.	Hak mac 5L	Hakonechloa macra	C 5L	3/m2
9 No.	Pen Ham 5L	Pennisetum alopecuroides "Hameln"	C 5L	5/m2
7 No.	Ver bon	Verbena bonariensis	C 2L	5/m2

## **Notes and Abbreviations**

C = Container (or pot) grown, followed by size of the container (or pot).

FORM = Shape of tree as supplied by the nursery.

QTY = Quantity

RB = Rootballed (balled and wrapped).
SIZE = Height or Spread of juvenile plant.

STOCK = Root condition/protection method eg Bare root.

- Refer to specification for further information.
- All plants to be completely hardened off
- Substitutions to be agreed with Landscape Architect.